B"E‘B‘HSS7 KENTUCKY LAKE, TN -AUGUST 15 & 16, 2015

SPLASH
TOP 5 OVERALL gﬂ%

N

Presented by: Sealy Outdoors & B.A.S.S.

2015 Triton 189TRX

1st Place David Young Mayfield, KY 7.65 Powered by Mercury
2nd Place Michael Wasden Paris, TN 6.88 $2,500

3rd Place Gale Breckenridge Paragould, AR 6.70 $2,000

4th Place Will Nanney Gleason, TN 6.44 $1,500

5th Place Joel Rumsey Waverly, TN 6.39 $1,000

EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:

Drawing #1 Bradford Snyder Rochester, IN $200 Academy Card
Drawing #2 John Sizemore Decherd, TN $200 Academy Card
Drawing #3 Robert Laird Livingston, TX $200 Academy Card
Drawing #4 Samuel Gulley Medina, TN $200 Academy Card
Drawing #5 Karen Trull Kennedy, AL $200 Academy Card
EXACT WEIGHTS:

Saturday Judith Moody Livingston, TX 3.00 $1,000

Saturday Larry Ellis Selmer, TN 4.00 $1,000

Sunday Warren Chandler Morris, IL 3.00 $1,000

Sunday Gary Singleton Dickson, TN 4.00 $1,000

* Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on
Sunday at awards ceremony.

ELIMINATION DRAWING:

Adam Roden Rising Fawn, GA 2015 Polaris
Open Drawing:
Kenneth Austill Chandler, IN $500
FISH TOTALS:
Day 1 - # Bass= 116 Day 1 - Weight= 423.46
Day 2 - # Bass= 111 Day 2 - Weight= 411.03
Day 3 -#Bass=0 Day 3 - Weight= 0.00
TOTAL = 227 TOTAL = 834.49
SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS
7-8 HOUR
1st Harold Troutt Buchanan TN 4.74 $1,000.00
2nd Brian Penning O'Fallon IL 4.34 $500.00
3rd Tim Looney Florence AL 4.07 $375.00
4th Karl Cassen South Fulton TN 4.05 $275.00
5th Brandon Johnson Hopkinsville KY 3.98 $200.00
6th Bobby Harvey Jonesboro LA 3.58 $100.00 Bonus

7th  Chris Robinson Hopkinsville KY 3.39 $75.00 Bonus



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

SUNDAY HOURLY WINNERS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

8-9 HOUR
David Young
Brandon Johnson
Paul Mathis
Tim Sloan
Brian Penning
9-10 HOUR
Kevin Wright
Tyler Hudson
H.D. Settle
Jeremy Nolan
Harold Troutt
Bryan True
Jason Barr
10-11 HOUR
Shelly Cordum
Bobby Boyd
Will Nanney
Tyler Hudson
Danny Hudson
11-12 HOUR
Gale Breckenridge
William Nanney
Billy Hackworth
Michael Barton
Kenny Goff
Shelly Cordum
James Leftwich
12-1 HOUR
Will Nanney
Joey Rumsey
Tom Whiles
Billy Hackworth
Steven Bowers
1-2 HOUR
Reed Baldwin
Tim Sloan
Clinton Stuard
Tom Whiles
Crystal Goldman
Derick Leppin
John Fritz

7-8 HOUR
Jeremy Carey
Mark Pack

Tim Looney
David Young
Randy A Smith
Bobby Harvey
Chris Robinson
8-9 HOUR

Mayfield
Hopkinsville
Indian Mound
Corydon
O'Fallon

Waterloo
Camden

Clifty

Guthrie
Buchanan
Lawrenceburg
Fort Knox

Greenwood
Pikeville
Gleason
Camden
Big Sandy

Paragould
Gleason

Indian Mound
Castalian Springs
Fairbanks
Greenwood
Derby

Gleason
Waverly
Alexandria
Indian Mound
Mansfield

Adams
Corydon
Southside
Alexandria
Puryear
Cordova
Coal City

Drummonds
Hendersonville
Florence
Mayfield
Greenville
Jonesboro
Hopkinsville

KY
KY
TN
IN
IL

AL
TN
KY
KY
TN
TN
KY

AR
KY
TN
TN
TN

AR
TN
TN
TN
IN

AR
KS

TN
TN
KY
TN
TN

TN
IN

TN
KY
TN
TN
IN

TN
TN
AL
KY
TN
LA
KY

7.65
5.49
5.37
4.33
3.88

5.48
5.42
4.07
3.88
3.76
3.45
3.16

5.24
5.01
417
4.15
3.94

6.70
6.29
5.44
5.02
4.57
4.37
4.33

6.44
6.39
6.25
5.91
5.79

5.36
4.76
4.74
4.68
4.59
4.35
4.21

5.50
5.07
4.95
4.55
4.37
4.31
4.06

$2,000.00 Bonus
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00
$100.00 Bonus
$75.00 Bonus

$1,000.00
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00
$100.00 Bonus
$75.00 Bonus

$2,000.00 Bonus
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00
$100.00 Bonus
$75.00 Bonus

$1,000.00
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00
$100.00 Bonus
$75.00 Bonus



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Joseph Coleman
Mike Ellis

Harold Nicely
Gary Singleton
Daniel Hightower
9-10 HOUR
Kevin Wright
Kerry Arnold
Chris Archambeault
Gary Singleton
Jeff Crabtree
Kerry Todd

Chris Robinson
10-11 HOUR
Keith Arnold
Jammy McCloud
Eric Silverstrim
Rick Mayberry
Blake Frasure
11-12 HOUR
Brian Horton
Gale Breckenridge
Rick Simpson
Shannon West
Todd Ruth

Joey Rumsey
Danny Davis
12-1 HOUR
Michael Wasden
Charles C Doyle
Charles M Rose
Jason Baird
Larry T Dunlap
1-2 HOUR
Michael Prince
Zach West
Charles Rose
Allen Hackert
Ron Schweitzer
Danny Davis
Richard Downey

Indian Mound
Dresden
Williamstown
Dickson
Clarksville

Waterloo
Dresden

East Sandwich
Dickson
Whitehouse
Murray
Hopkinsville

Gleason
Waverly
Indian Mound
Harriman
Craynor

Buchanan
Paragould
Clarksville
Wingo
Waverly
Waverly
Franklin

Paris
Arlington
Springville
Gypsum
Paris

Tullahoma
Huntsville
Springville
Clarksville
Burlington
Franklin
Toxfy

TN
TN
Wv
TN
TN

AL
TN
MA
TN
TN
KY
KY

TN
TN
TN
TN
KY

TN
AR
TN
KY
TN
TN
TN

TN
TN
TN
KS
TN

TN
AL
TN
TN
KY
TN
AL

5.41
4.91
4.42
4.00
3.87

4.73
4.62
4.62
4.57
4.02
3.78
3.78

4.61
4.59
4.51
4.32
417

4.91
4.77
4.32
412
4.04
3.75
3.62

6.88
4.91
4.38
417
3.69

6.26
5.22
4.62
4.54
4.42
4.36
4.10

$2,000.00
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00
$100.00
$75.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00
$100.00
$75.00

$2,000.00
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$375.00
$275.00
$200.00
$100.00
$75.00

Bonus

Bonus
Bonus

Bonus
Bonus

Bonus

Bonus
Bonus



