

## KENTUCKY LAKE, TN - AUGUST 15 & 16, 2015

Presented by: Sealy Outdoors & B.A.S.S.

TOP 9 OVERALL	To a large transfer of the second sec				
1st Place	David Young	Mayfield, KY	7.65	2015 Triton 189TRX Powered by Mercury	
2nd Place	Michael Wasden	Paris, TN	6.88	\$2,500	
3rd Place	Gale Breckenridge	Paragould, AR	6.70	\$2,000	
4th Place	Will Nanney	Gleason, TN	6.44	\$1,500	
5th Place	Joel Rumsey	Waverly, TN	6.39	\$1,000	
EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:					
Drawing #1	Bradford Snyder	Rochester, IN		\$200 Academy Card	
Drawing #2	John Sizemore	Decherd, TN		\$200 Academy Card	
Drawing #3	Robert Laird	Livingston, TX		\$200 Academy Card	
Drawing #4	Samuel Gulley	Medina, TN		\$200 Academy Card	
Drawing #5	Karen Trull	Kennedy, AL		\$200 Academy Card	
<b>EXACT WEIGHTS:</b>					
Saturday	Judith Moody	Livingston, TX	3.00	\$1,000	
Saturday	Larry Ellis	Selmer, TN	4.00	\$1,000	
Sunday	Warren Chandler	Morris, IL	3.00	\$1,000	
Sunday	Gary Singleton	Dickson, TN	4.00	\$1,000	
* Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on Sunday at awards ceremony.					
ELIMINATION DRAWING:					
	Adam Roden	Rising Fawn, GA		2015 Polaris	
Open Drawing:					

ELIMINATION DRAWING:						
	Adam Roden	Rising Fawn, GA	2015 Polaris			
Open Drawing:						
	Kenneth Austill	Chandler, IN	\$500			
FISH TOTALS:						
Day 1 - # Bass=	116	Day 1 - Weight= 423.46				
Day 2 - # Bass=	111	Day 2 - Weight= 411.03				
Day 3 - # Bass=	0	Day 3 - Weight= 0.00				
TOTAL =	227	TOTAL = 834.49				

	. •	<b></b> :	. •			
SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS						
	7-8 HOUR					
1st	Harold Troutt	Buchanan	TN	4.74	\$1,000.00	
2nd	Brian Penning	O'Fallon	IL	4.34	\$500.00	
3rd	Tim Looney	Florence	AL	4.07	\$375.00	
4th	Karl Cassen	South Fulton	TN	4.05	\$275.00	
5th	Brandon Johnson	Hopkinsville	KY	3.98	\$200.00	
6th	Bobby Harvey	Jonesboro	LA	3.58	\$100.00 Bonus	
7th	Chris Robinson	Hopkinsville	KY	3.39	\$75.00 Bonus	

	8-9 HOUR					
1st	David Young	Mayfield	KY	7.65	\$2,000.00 Bonus	
2nd	Brandon Johnson	Hopkinsville	KY	5.49	\$500.00	
3rd	Paul Mathis	Indian Mound	TN	5.37	\$375.00	
4th	Tim Sloan	Corydon	IN	4.33	\$275.00	
5th	Brian Penning	O'Fallon	IL	3.88	\$200.00	
501	9-10 HOUR	O Falloli	IL	3.00	<b>\$200.00</b>	
104	<del></del>	Motorico	٨١	E 40	¢1,000,00	
1st	Kevin Wright	Waterloo	AL	5.48	\$1,000.00	
2nd	Tyler Hudson	Camden	TN	5.42	\$500.00	
3rd	H.D. Settle	Clifty	KY	4.07	\$375.00	
4th	Jeremy Nolan	Guthrie	KY	3.88	\$275.00	
5th	Harold Troutt	Buchanan	TN	3.76	\$200.00	
6th	Bryan True	Lawrenceburg	TN	3.45	\$100.00 Bonus	
7th	Jason Barr	Fort Knox	KY	3.16	\$75.00 Bonus	
	<u>10-11 HOUR</u>					
	Shelly Cordum	Greenwood	AR	5.24	\$1,000.00	
2nd	Bobby Boyd	Pikeville	KY	5.01	\$500.00	
3rd	Will Nanney	Gleason	TN	4.17	\$375.00	
4th	Tyler Hudson	Camden	TN	4.15	\$275.00	
5th	Danny Hudson	Big Sandy	TN	3.94	\$200.00	
	<u>11-12 HOUR</u>					
1st	Gale Breckenridge	Paragould	AR	6.70	\$1,000.00	
2nd	William Nanney	Gleason	TN	6.29	\$500.00	
3rd	Billy Hackworth	Indian Mound	TN	5.44	\$375.00	
4th	Michael Barton	Castalian Springs	TN	5.02	\$275.00	
5th	Kenny Goff	Fairbanks	IN	4.57	\$200.00	
6th	Shelly Cordum	Greenwood	AR	4.37	\$100.00 Bonus	
7th	James Leftwich	Derby	KS	4.33	\$75.00 Bonus	
	<u>12-1 HOUR</u>					
1st	Will Nanney	Gleason	TN	6.44	\$2,000.00 Bonus	
2nd	Joey Rumsey	Waverly	TN	6.39	\$500.00	
3rd	Tom Whiles	Alexandria	KY	6.25	\$375.00	
4th	Billy Hackworth	Indian Mound	TN	5.91	\$275.00	
5th	Steven Bowers	Mansfield	TN	5.79	\$200.00	
	1-2 HOUR					
1st	Reed Baldwin	Adams	TN	5.36	\$1,000.00	
2nd	Tim Sloan	Corydon	IN	4.76	\$500.00	
3rd	Clinton Stuard	Southside	TN	4.74	\$375.00	
4th	Tom Whiles	Alexandria	KY	4.68	\$275.00	
5th	Crystal Goldman	Puryear	TN	4.59	\$200.00	
6th	Derick Leppin	Cordova	TN	4.35	\$100.00 Bonus	
7th	John Fritz	Coal City	IN	4.21	\$75.00 Bonus	
	DAY HOURLY WINNERS	· ·			,	
4 1	7-8 HOUR				<b>*</b> 4.000.00	
1st	Jeremy Carey	Drummonds	TN	5.50	\$1,000.00	
2nd	Mark Pack	Hendersonville	TN	5.07	\$500.00	
3rd	Tim Looney	Florence	AL	4.95	\$375.00	
4th	David Young	Mayfield	KY	4.55	\$275.00	
5th	Randy A Smith	Greenville	TN	4.37	\$200.00	
6th	Bobby Harvey	Jonesboro	LA	4.31	\$100.00 Bonus	
7th	Chris Robinson	Hopkinsville	KY	4.06	\$75.00 Bonus	
	8-9 HOUR					

1st	Joseph Coleman	Indian Mound	TN	5.41	\$2,000.00 Bonus
2nd	Mike Ellis	Dresden	TN	4.91	\$500.00
3rd	Harold Nicely	Williamstown	WV	4.42	\$375.00
4th	Gary Singleton	Dickson	TN	4.00	\$275.00
5th	Daniel Hightower	Clarksville	TN	3.87	\$200.00
	9-10 HOUR				
1st	Kevin Wright	Waterloo	AL	4.73	\$1,000.00
2nd	Kerry Arnold	Dresden	TN	4.62	\$500.00
3rd	Chris Archambeault	East Sandwich	MA	4.62	\$375.00
4th	Gary Singleton	Dickson	TN	4.57	\$275.00
5th	Jeff Crabtree	Whitehouse	TN	4.02	\$200.00
6th	Kerry Todd	Murray	KY	3.78	\$100.00 Bonus
7th	Chris Robinson	Hopkinsville	KY	3.78	\$75.00 Bonus
	<u>10-11 HOUR</u>				
1st	Keith Arnold	Gleason	TN	4.61	\$1,000.00
2nd	Jammy McCloud	Waverly	TN	4.59	\$500.00
3rd	Eric Silverstrim	Indian Mound	TN	4.51	\$375.00
4th	Rick Mayberry	Harriman	TN	4.32	\$275.00
5th	Blake Frasure	Craynor	KY	4.17	\$200.00
	11-12 HOUR	·			
1st	Brian Horton	Buchanan	TN	4.91	\$1,000.00
2nd	Gale Breckenridge	Paragould	AR	4.77	\$500.00
3rd	Rick Simpson	Clarksville	TN	4.32	\$375.00
4th	Shannon West	Wingo	KY	4.12	\$275.00
5th	Todd Ruth	Waverly	TN	4.04	\$200.00
6th	Joey Rumsey	Waverly	TN	3.75	\$100.00 Bonus
7th	Danny Davis	Franklin	TN	3.62	\$75.00 Bonus
	<u>12-1 HOUR</u>				
1st	Michael Wasden	Paris	TN	6.88	\$2,000.00 Bonus
2nd	Charles C Doyle	Arlington	TN	4.91	\$500.00
3rd	Charles M Rose	Springville	TN	4.38	\$375.00
4th	Jason Baird	Gypsum	KS	4.17	\$275.00
5th	Larry T Dunlap	Paris	TN	3.69	\$200.00
	1-2 HOUR				
1st	Michael Prince	Tullahoma	TN	6.26	\$1,000.00
2nd	Zach West	Huntsville	AL	5.22	\$500.00
3rd	Charles Rose	Springville	TN	4.62	\$375.00
4th	Allen Hackert	Clarksville	TN	4.54	\$275.00
5th	Ron Schweitzer	Burlington	KY	4.42	\$200.00
6th	Danny Davis	Franklin	TN	4.36	\$100.00 Bonus
7th	Richard Downey	Toxfy	AL	4.10	\$75.00 Bonus